

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: City of Corpus Christi
DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Yesenia Singleton, PE)
BID DATE: Thursday, November 17, 2022

RFB 4414 Project No. 22017 Salinas Park Connectivity				Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Ste. B153 Corpus Christi, Texas 78411		CSE W - Industries, Inc. 11500 Charles Road Houston, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID							
Part A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240,983.95	\$ 240,983.95
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A4	INTERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A4)				\$ 27,990.00		\$ 355,983.95	

Part B - PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
B1	EXCAVATION (1' B.O.C.)	SY	820	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00
B2	EXISTING HMAC SAW CUTTING (2" DEPTH)	LF	31	\$ 12.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,015.00
B3	8" TYPE A. GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (1' B.O.C.)	SY	1385	\$ 29.00	\$ 40,165.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,475.00
B4	8" TYPE A. GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (1' B.O.C.)	SY	820	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 57,400.00
B5	PRIME COAT (0.2 SY/GAL)	GAL	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
B6	2.5" HMAC SURFACE (TYPE D)	SY	700	\$ 51.50	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00
B7	RIBBON CURB	LF	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
B8	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
B9	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (W) (4") (SOLID) (90 MIL)	LF	565	\$ 2.34	\$ 1,322.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,475.00
B10	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B11	ADJUST EXISTING WASTE WATER MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B12	ADJUST EXISTING STORM WATER MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B13	RE-GRADE, RE-COMPACT AND PLACE NEW SEEDING	SY	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
B14	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
B15	24" RCP CLASS IV RCP	LF	32	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00
B16	12" RCP CLASS IV RCP	LF	24	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
B17	RETENTION BLANKET	SY	220	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00
B18	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND	CY	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
B19	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (3:1) (12" RCP)	EA	2	\$ 6,602.00	\$ 13,204.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B20	SAFETY END TREATMENT (TYPE II) (3:1) (24" RCP)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B21	TRENCH SAFETY FOR PIPE	LF	56	\$ 8.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00
B22	EXISTING WOODEN POST TO BE REMOVED	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
B23	RELOCATE EXISTING GUY WIRE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B24	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B24)				\$ 167,846.10		\$ 275,665.00	

Part C - SIDEWALK AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)							
C1	5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 522,500.00
C2	ADA RAMP	SF	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
C3	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	570	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,705.00
C4	REFLECTORIZED ADA PARKING SPACE PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
C5	ADA PARKING SPACE "VAN ACCESSIBLE" SIGN (PLAQUE)	EA	1	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
C6	ADA PARKING SPACE SIGN INCLUDING POLE AND FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
C7	REFLECTORIZED ADA NO PARKING SPACE PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - SIDEWALK AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)				\$ 76,320.00		\$ 536,505.00	

Part D - UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE (per SECTION 01 23 10 ALTERNATES AND ALLOWANCES)							
D1	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE (Item D1)				\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (ITEMS A THRU D)				\$ 302,156.10		\$ 1,198,153.95	
---	--	--	--	---------------	--	-----------------	--